

WLL/SEC/2024 July 22, 2024

BSE Limited	The National Stock Exchange of India	
Department of Corporate Services,	Limited	
SP. J. Towers, Dalal Street,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,	
Mumbai – 400 001	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051	
(Scrip Code-514162)	(Symbol: WELSPUNLIV)	

Dear Madam / Sir,

Sub.: Conference Call Invite

Please take note that the Company has scheduled a Conference Call on Thursday, July 25, 2024 at 10:00 A.M. Indian Standard Time. Invite for the call is attached.

Yours faithfully,

For Welspun Living Limited

(Formerly known as Welspun India Limited)

Shashikant Thorat Company Secretary ICSI Membership No.: FCS-6505

Welspun Living Limited (Formerly known as Welspun India Limited)

Welspun House, 6th Floor, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai 400013. India T: +91 22 6613 6000 / 2490 8000 | F: +91 22 2490 8020 E-mail: companysecretary_wil@welspun.com | Website: www.welspunliving.com

Registered Address: Welspun City, Village Versamedi, Taluka Anjar, District Kutch, Gujarat 370 110. India $T: +91\ 28\ 3666\ 1111\ | F: +91\ 28\ 3627\ 9010$

Works: Survey No. 76, Village Morai, Vapi, District Valsad, Gujarat 396 191. India T: +91 26 0243 7437 \mid F: +91 26 0224 37088

Corporate Identity Number: L17110GJ1985PLC033271





JM Financial Institutional Securities invites you to the

1QFY25 earnings conference call with

Welspun Living Limited

on Thursday, 25 July 2024

10:00 AM IST | 00:30* AM USA EDT | 05:30* AM UK TIME | 12:30 PM HK/SINGAPORE TIME

Company Participants

Ms. Dipali Goenka

Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer - Welspun Living Limited

Mr. Sanjay Gupta

Mr. Salil Bawa

Chief Financial Officer - Welspun Living Limited

Group Head, Investor Relations - Welspun Living Limited

Universal Dialin:

+91-22-6280 1366 / +91-22-7115 8267

Toll Free Number - International

USA: 1 866 746 2133

UK:

Singapore:

Hong Kong:

2133 0 808 101 1573

800 101 2045

800 964 448

Please dial-in 10 minutes prior to the conference schedule to ensure that you are connected in time

Diamond Pass Link:



Click here to Express*Join* the Call

For further information, please contact

Mr. Ashutosh Somani	+91-98332 91928	ashutosh.somani@jmfl.com
Mr. Anirudh Nagpal	+91-81717 77974	anirudh.nagpal@jmfl.com
Ms. Rajvi Panchmatia	+91-99871 19979	rajvi.panchmatia@jmfl.com
Ms. Lorraine Gomes	+91-98218 33479	lorraine.gomes@jmfl.com

JM Financial Institutional Securities Limited

Corporate Identity Number: U67100MH2017PLC296081

Member of BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

SEBI Registration Nos.: Stock Broker - INZ000163434, Research Analyst - INH000000610 Registered Office: 7th Floor, Cnergy, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400 025, India. Board: +9122 6630 3030 | Fax: +91 22 6630 3488 | Email: jmfinancial.research@jmfl.com | www.jmfl.com Compliance Officer: Mr. Sahil Salastekar | Tel: +91 22 6224 1073 | Email: sahil.salastekar@jmfl.com Grievance officer: Mr. Sahil Salastekar | Tel: +91 22 6224 1073 | Email: instcompliance@jmfl.com

Investment in securities market are subject to market risks. Read all the related documents carefully before investing.

Safe harbor:

The proposed management discussion and comments thereof may include forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are statements that concern plans, objectives, goals, strategies, future events or performance and underlying assumptions and other statements that are other than statements of historical fact. All forward looking statements are subject to risks, uncertainties and assumptions that could cause actual results of operations and financial conditions to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant statement. All Conference Call Participants should not place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements. Registration granted by SEBI and certification from the National Institute of Securities Market (NISM) in no way guarantee performance of JM Financial Institutional Securities Limited or provide any assurance of returns to investors.

^{*}means the place/city is observing daylight saving time (DST) at time shown